Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 02 - 05 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	T		
10358	8323 ————		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
UNION BANK, N.A.	Name: Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1055 West 8th Street		
Execution Date(s) November 6, 2009	.}		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Azusa		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	7		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91702		
✓ Other Release of Patent Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
A. Patent Application Np.(s) FEB - 4 2010	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) D599113; D583505; D583100; D582100; D582099; D567077; D549393; D532558 ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Eight		
Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00		
Internal Address: Kathryn Romano, Paralegal	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 300 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2200	✓ Enclosed		
Otroct / tddr cod. cod o. colana / Wender, collect 2200	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip:90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:(213) 612-7302			
Fax Number: (213) 612-2501	b. Deposit Account Number 92/04/2010 MJAMA1 99999936 RECOLUMN		
Email Address: kromano@morganlewis.com	Authorized User Name		
O Simple Albert	329.8 February 1, 2010		
. Ignature	Date		
Kathryn Romano	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of November $(\underline{\varphi})$, 2009 by UNION BANK, N.A., (formerly Union Bank of California, N.A.), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("UB"), in favor of PHYSICIANS FORMULA COSMETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

UB hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement dated November 14, 2006 between UB and Obligor whether or not recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2009 at reel and frame number 022584/0356 with respect to all patents and patent applications of Obligor including but not limited to those described more fully in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UNION BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: T. KEVIN POWELLS

Title: VKE PRESIDENT

Release of IP Security Interests DB2/21406331.4

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Legal Ownership	Patent	Patent/Serial Number	Date of Issuance/ Filing	Territory
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Brush	D599113	09/01/09	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D583505	12/23/2008	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D583100	12/16/2008	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D582100	12/02/2008	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D582099	12/02/2008	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Carton with Extended Printable Surface	D567077	04/22/2008	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D549393	08/21/2007	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Container	D532558	11/21/2006	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D466249	11/26/2002	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D465609	11/12/2002	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D472014	3/18/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D471666	3/11/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Block	D471317	3/4/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D470973	2/25/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Block	D470974	2/25/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product	D478686	8/19/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Block	D480507	10/7/2003	USPTO
Physicians Formula Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Block	D480508	10/7/2003	USPTO

Release of IP Security Interests DB2/21406331.4

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0872

Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D495446	8/31/2004	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Round Face	D482496	11/18/2003	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.	Powder Cosmetic			
	Product Container			
Physicians Formula	Oval Shadow	D482495	11/18/2003	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Product			
	Container			
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D508145	8/2/2005	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D516742	3/7/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D516743	3/7/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D516744	3/7/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D516745	3/7/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D517728	3/21/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D518230	3/28/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D519241	4/18/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Combination of	D519240	4/18/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.	Cosmetic Blocks			
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D521187	5/16/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D522174	5/30/2006	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				
Physicians Formula	Cosmetic Block	D470974	2/25/2003	USPTO
Cosmetics, Inc.				

Release of IP Security Interests DB2/21406331.4

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0873